|

iSCOALéEs MUNICIPAL SURTAX  MP&

CAP|TA|_ PROJ ECTS PR|O R|T| ES Metropolitan Planning Organization

i



Legend:
Project Ranking - #1-110 represent MPO Surtax Services recommendations for fiscal year 2020 and consider construction readiness and utilized “rounds” to ensure equity among municipalities. Project #111-
510 have not been evaluated for funding readiness and require additional evaluation and analysis. They also include city requested “holds” and “swaps.”

Municipality — requesting / sponsor municipality.

Project Number -a unique project identifier. Projects with numbers that include “.x” reflect multi-part projects.

Project Name - provided by municipality.

Work Mix - primary type of work.
Phase - Municipality identified first phase of work (Planning, Design, Right-of-way, or Construction) required.

Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation - indicates recommend year and phase of work being recommended. Projects identified as Rank, Swap or Hold have not been reviewed for funding readiness and require
additional analysis before being recommended for funding in future fiscal years.

Surtax Plan Estimate - cost estimate provided by municipality to County when originally submitting project for inclusion in the Surtax Financial Plan.

Recommended Phase Funding - dollar amount being recommended for funding based upon the Phase required (see notes on calculations) and latest cost estimates provided by municipalities. This amount
does not fully fund projects except in the case of construction phase projects.

Notes:

(1) The Municipal Surtax Capital Projects Priorities (Fiscal Year 2020) was developed by the Broward MPO Surtax Services in partnership with the municipalities in Broward County. All project information was
provided by the municipalities.

(2) All projects were provided by Broward County and were contained in the Surtax Plan approved by the voters in November 2018.

(3) The Municipal Surtax Capital Projects Priorities (Fiscal Year 2020), consistent with the Surtax Ordinance, the Tri-Party Interlocal Agreement, and Bi-Party Interlocal Agreement, is the output of the data-
driven ranking tool utilizing the evaluation criteria, point distribution, and program readiness approach established in coordination with the municipalities.

(4) Projects with numbers that include “.x” reflect multi-part projects.

(5) As directed by Broward County, the following percentages are used to calculate the recommended phase funding since the projects in the Surtax Plan are assumed to be the total cost of the required phase(s)
to complete the project:

 Planning: 3% of the total cost of the project in the Surtax Plan.

» Design: 12% of the total cost of the project in the Surtax Plan.

« Construction (includes CEIl): 85% of the total cost of the project in the Surtax Plan.
« Right-of-way phase costs are project specific.

(6) The Broward MPO Surtax Services selected the Cycle 1 (Fiscal Year 2020) funding goal of $70 - $80 million of the total $120 million available (30-Year Surtax Financial Plan) since the County did not
provide specific guidance. This goal was selected to allow for adequate funds for Community Shuttle Bus and Rehabilitation and Maintenance projects to be funded by the County.

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2
Page 2 of 16



Municipal Surtax Capital Projects Priorities (Fiscal Year 2020) Broward MPO Surtax Services

Project Ranking Municipality Project Number Project Name Work Mix Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation Surtax Plan Estimate Eﬁzgrgizc:ﬁg
20 Fort Lauderdale FORT-122 Safety Improvements: NW 15th Ave Mobility Improvements Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Construction  YEAR 1-Construction $2,000,000 $2,000,000
32 Fort Lauderdale FORT-162 Street Lighting: NW 15Tth Avenue Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Construction  YEAR 1-Construction $1,000,000 $996,668
38 Fort Lauderdale FORT-108 Safety Improvements: Andrews Ave Capacity Increase, Widening Planning YEAR 1-Planning $5,000,000 $150,000
63 Fort Lauderdale FORT-104 Sidewalks: Sidewalk Program - New Construction Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design YEAR 1-Design $3,000,000 $360,000
88 Fort Lauderdale FORT-113 Safety Improvements: SE 3rd Ave Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning YEAR 1-Planning $1,500,000 $45,000
111 Fort Lauderdale FORT-110 Safety Improvements: Andrews Ave Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $3,500,000
112 Fort Lauderdale FORT-067 Bike Lanes: Flagler Greenway Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $12,000,000
114 Fort Lauderdale FORT-188 Roadway Improvements: US 1 Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $12,000,000
115 Fort Lauderdale FORT-107 Safety Improvements: NW 7th Ave Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $3,800,000
116 Fort Lauderdale FORT-139 Safety Improvements: Sistrunk Blvd Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $12,000,000
117 Fort Lauderdale FORT-152 Safety Improvements: Sunrise Blvd Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure NA SWAP $15,000,000
118 Fort Lauderdale FORT-164 Street Lighting: Andrews Avenue Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $1,000,000
119 Fort Lauderdale FORT-189 Roadway Improvements: US 1 Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $25,000,000
120 Fort Lauderdale FORT-168 Street Lighting: Las Olas Boulevard Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $1,500,000
121 Fort Lauderdale FORT-065 Bike Lanes: Laudertrail Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $4,000,000
122 Fort Lauderdale FORT-169 Street Lighting: US 1/Federal Highway Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $1,000,000
123 Fort Lauderdale FORT-166 Street Lighting: SE/NE 3rd Avenue Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $1,000,000
125 Fort Lauderdale FORT-187 Roadway Improvements: SE 17th St Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $15,000,000
126 Fort Lauderdale FORT-163 Street Lighting: NW 7th Avenue Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $1,000,000
127 Fort Lauderdale FORT-124 Safety Improvements: Las Olas Blvd Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $5,000,000
131 Fort Lauderdale FORT-138 Safety Improvements: NE 62Nd St Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $4,000,000
133 Fort Lauderdale FORT-182 Roadway Improvements: Bayview Drive Traffic Calming Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Construction  RANK $920,000
134 Fort Lauderdale FORT-148 Safety Improvements: NE 18th Ave Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $6,500,000
135 Fort Lauderdale FORT-161 Street Lighting : PowerLine Road/NW 9th Avenue Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $2,000,000
136 Fort Lauderdale FORT-128 Safety Improvements: Downtown Walkability Project Phases 6-9 Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $5,000,000
140 Fort Lauderdale FORT-155 Safety Improvements: 195 Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $25,000,000
141 Fort Lauderdale FORT-149 Safety Improvements: US 1 Tunnel Top Plaza Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement Construction RANK $2,500,000
142 Fort Lauderdale FORT-134 Safety Improvements: SE/SW 17th St Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $3,500,000
143 Fort Lauderdale FORT-112 Safety Improvements: Andrews Ave Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting NA SWAP $799,000
146 Fort Lauderdale FORT-160 Street Lighting : Sistrunk Boulevard Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $1,500,000

1 CAM1:841%s 2020

Exhibit 2

Page 3 of 16



Municipal Surtax Capital Projects Priorities (Fiscal Year 2020) Broward MPO Surtax Services

Project Ranking Municipality Project Number Project Name Work Mix Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation Surtax Plan Estimate Eﬁggzgizc:ﬁg
148 Fort Lauderdale FORT-190 Roadway Improvements: A1A Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $12,000,000
149 Fort Lauderdale FORT-120 Safety Improvements: NW 9th Avenue Mobility Improvements Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $2,500,000
151 Fort Lauderdale FORT-171 Street Lighting: SE 17th Street Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $2,000,000
154 Fort Lauderdale FORT-191 Roadway Improvements: 195 Capacity Increase, Widening Planning RANK $50,000,000
155 Fort Lauderdale FORT-115 Safety Improvements: SE 2Nd St Traffic Calm/Pedestrian Safety Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $270,000
156 Fort Lauderdale FORT-123 Safety Improvements: Las Olas Blvd Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $2,500,000
161 Fort Lauderdale FORT-147 Safety Improvements: NW 62Nd St Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Construction RANK $4,500,000
163 Fort Lauderdale FORT-154 Safety Improvements: Broward Blvd Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $500,000
164 Fort Lauderdale FORT-097 Sidewalks: NW 62nd St Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure NA HOLD $194,000
168 Fort Lauderdale FORT-159 Street Lighting: Sunrise Boulevard Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $1,500,000
169 Fort Lauderdale FORT-192 Roadway Improvements: Las Olas Boulevard Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $37,000,000
174 Fort Lauderdale FORT-106 Sidewalks: Andrews Ave North Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $1,100,000
175 Fort Lauderdale FORT-117 Safety Improvements: NE 15th Ave Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $1,500,000
178 Fort Lauderdale FORT-057 Safe Routes To School: Stranahan High Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $300,000
181 Fort Lauderdale FORT-165 Street Lighting : Himmarshee Street Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $1,000,000
183 Fort Lauderdale FORT-150 Safety Improvements: Sunrise Blvd Capacity Increase, Widening NA SWAP $12,000,000
186 Fort Lauderdale FORT-079 Bike Lanes: NE 13 St Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $4,500,000
187 Fort Lauderdale FORT-186 Roadway Improvements: 195 Interchange Capacity Increase, Widening Planning RANK $50,000,000
191 Fort Lauderdale FORT-078 Bike Lanes: NE 13 St Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $4,000,000
193 Fort Lauderdale FORT-170 Street Lighting : NW 19th Street Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $2,000,000
194 Fort Lauderdale FORT-076 Bike Lanes: A1A Parallel Bike Facility Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $2,500,000
199 Fort Lauderdale FORT-114 Safety Improvements: NE 4th Street Improvements Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Construction ~ RANK $219,300
206 Fort Lauderdale FORT-109 Safety Improvements: Andrews Ave Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement NA SWAP $3,500,000
211 Fort Lauderdale FORT-173 Street Lighting: East Las Olas Street Lights Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $500,000
218 Fort Lauderdale FORT-167 Street Lighting: NE 15th Avenue Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $500,000
232 Fort Lauderdale FORT-029 Intersection Improvements: Sunrise Blvd Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement Design RANK $1,400,000
236 Fort Lauderdale FORT-056 Safe Routes To School: Walker Elementary Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $500,000
242 Fort Lauderdale FORT-059 Safe Routes To School: Fort Lauderdale High Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $400,000
244 Fort Lauderdale FORT-137 Safety Improvements: NE 56th St Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $4,000,000
248 Fort Lauderdale FORT-153 Safety Improvements: Oakland Park Blvd Capacity Increase, Widening Planning RANK $1,000,000

2 CAMB1:8815 2020

Exhibit 2

Page 4 of 16



Broward MPO Surtax Services

Municipal Surtax Capital Projects Priorities (Fiscal Year 2020)

Project Ranking Municipality Project Number Project Name Work Mix Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation Surtax Plan Estimate Eﬁggzgizc:ﬁg
258 Fort Lauderdale FORT-177 Street Lighting: N Andrews Ave Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $177,000
261 Fort Lauderdale FORT-151 Safety Improvements: Sunrise Blvd Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $1,000,000
270 Fort Lauderdale FORT-030 Intersection Improvements: Andrew Avenue Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement Design RANK $700,000
271 Fort Lauderdale FORT-127 Safety Improvements: Bayview Drive Traffic Circle At Yacht Club Blvd Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement Design RANK $775,000
274 Fort Lauderdale FORT-028 Intersection Improvements: Bayview Drive Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement NA HOLD $700,000
280 Fort Lauderdale FORT-066 Bike Lanes: Bonnet House Trail Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $1,500,000
289 Fort Lauderdale FORT-027 Intersection Improvements: SE 30 Street Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement Design RANK $700,000
299 Fort Lauderdale FORT-135 Safety Improvements: SW 9th Ave Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement Planning RANK $2,500,000
300 Fort Lauderdale FORT-136 Safety Improvements: SW 15th Ave Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $2,500,000
305 Fort Lauderdale FORT-132 Safety Improvements: Breakers Avenue Pedestrian Priority Street Phase Il Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Construction  RANK $3,000,000
306 Fort Lauderdale FORT-133 Safety Improvements: Breakers Avenue Pedestrian Priority Street Phase I Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Construction  RANK $3,000,000
307 Fort Lauderdale FORT-131 Safety Improvements: Breakers Avenue Pedestrian Priority Street Phase | Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Construction  RANK $3,000,000
316 Fort Lauderdale FORT-058 Safe Routes To School: Our Lady Queen Of Martyrs Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $200,000
322 Fort Lauderdale FORT-121 Safety Improvements: Birch Rd Mobility Improvements Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Design RANK $1,200,000
377 Fort Lauderdale FORT-118 Safety Improvements: Sailboat Bend Traffic Mitigation Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $271,925
378 Fort Lauderdale FORT-144 Safety Project: Coral Ridge C.C. Estates Mobility Master Plan Implementation Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $500,000
379 Fort Lauderdale FORT-146 Safety Project: Palm Aire Village West Mobility Master Plan Implementation Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $500,000
380 Fort Lauderdale FORT-143 Safety Improvements: Shady Banks Mobility Master Plan Improvements Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $500,000
381 Fort Lauderdale FORT-145 Safety Improvements: Twin Lakes North Mobility Master Plan Implementation Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $500,000
382 Fort Lauderdale FORT-140 Safety Improvements: Lake Ridge Mobility Master Plan Implementation Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $500,000
383 Fort Lauderdale FORT-141 Safety Improvements: Tarpon River Mobility Master Plan Improvements Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $500,000
391 Fort Lauderdale FORT-126 Safety Improvements: Beach Traffic Management Plan Execution Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $2,300,000
392 Fort Lauderdale FORT-125 Safety Improvements: SE 17th Street Mobility plan Improvements Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $2,691,000
394 Fort Lauderdale FORT-103 Sidewalks: Ada Sidewalk Installation & Replacement Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $5,000,000
395 Fort Lauderdale FORT-102 Sidewalks: American Disability Act (ADA) Improvements Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure Planning RANK $5,000,000
417 Fort Lauderdale FORT-142 Safety Improvements: Victoria Park Master Plan Improvements Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement Design RANK $500,000
422 Fort Lauderdale FORT-116 Safety Improvements: Neighborhood Traffic Calming - Qalert Requests Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement Planning RANK $3,000,000
424 Fort Lauderdale FORT-111 Safety Improvements: Andrews Ave Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement NA SWAP $525,000
427 Fort Lauderdale FORT-105 Sidewalks: Shade Trees Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Planning RANK $500,000
434 Fort Lauderdale FORT-156 Safety Improvements: Annual NCIP/BCIP Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Planning RANK $5,000,000

NG

Page 5 of 16




Municipal Surtax Capital Projects Priorities (Fiscal Year 2020)

Broward MPO Surtax Services

Project Ranking Municipality Project Number Project Name Work Mix Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation Surtax Plan Estimate Eﬁgzzgﬂgﬁg
442 Fort Lauderdale FORT-193 Roadway Improvements: US 1 Capacity Increase, Widening NA SWAP $4,000,000
443 Fort Lauderdale FORT-054 School Zone Safety Improvements: Pine Crest Private School Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure NA SWAP $150,000
455 Fort Lauderdale FORT-119 Safety Improvements: Neighborhood Traffic Calming Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement Planning RANK $3,000,000
456 Fort Lauderdale FORT-157 Safety Improvements: SW 31 Ave Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement NA SWAP $45,000
465 Fort Lauderdale FORT-129 Safety Project: SE 17th St - US 1 To SW 4th Ave Mobility Improvements Traffic Circle, Speed Tables, Intersection Improvement NA SWAP $2,500,000
470 Fort Lauderdale FORT-130 Safety Improvements: Downtown Wayfinding & Info Signage Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $280,411
471 Fort Lauderdale FORT-176 Street Lighting : Annual New Lighting Infrastructure Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Design RANK $10,000,000
472 Fort Lauderdale FORT-195 Roadway Improvements: Median Beautification - Entryway Signs Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Planning RANK $145,349
479 Fort Lauderdale FORT-175 Street Lighting : Annual Lighting Retrofit Program Landscaping, Hardscape, Signage, Lighting Planning RANK $15,000,000
500 Fort Lauderdale FORT-174 Street Lighting: High Mast Lighting System Resiliency Improvements NA RANK $150,000
507 Fort Lauderdale FORT-062 Fiber Optic Cables: North Shoppes District Fiber NA SWAP $350,000

Notes:

Move People & Goods | Create Joos | Strengthen Communities

RANK  Projects requested by municipalities to be ranked for funding.

HOLD Projects requested by municipalities to be put on hold from funding for various reasons.
SWAP Projects requested by municipalities to be swapped out in February 2021.

YEAR 1 Projects that are recommended for funding in Fiscal Year 2020.

(1) The Municipal Surtax Capital Projects Priorities (Fiscal Year 2020) was developed by the Broward MPO Surtax Services in partnership with the municipalities
in Broward County. All project information was provided by the municipalities.

(2) All projects were provided by Broward County and were contained in the Surtax Plan approved by the voters in November 2018.

(3) The Municipal Surtax Capital Projects Priorities (Fiscal Year 2020), consistent with the Surtax Ordinance, the Tri-Party Interlocal Agreement, and Bi-Party
Interlocal Agreement, is the output of the data-driven ranking tool utilizing the evaluation criteria, point distribution, and program readiness approach established
in coordination with the municipalities.

(4) Projects with numbers that include “.x” reflect multi-part projects.

(5) As directed by Broward County, the following percentages are used to calculate the recommended phase funding since the projects in the Surtax Plan are
assumed to be the total cost of the required phase(s) to complete the project:

e Planning: 3% of the total cost of the project in the Surtax Plan.

» Design: 12% of the total cost of the project in the Surtax Plan.

 Construction (includes CEl): 85% of the total cost of the project in the Surtax Plan.

* Right-of-way phase costs are project specific.

(6) The Broward MPO Surtax Services selected the Cycle 1 (Fiscal Year 2020) funding goal of $70 - $80 million of the total $120 million available (30-Year Surtax
Financial Plan) since the County did not provide specific guidance. This goal was selected to allow for adequate funds for Community Shuttle Bus and
Rehabilitation and Maintenance projects to be funded by the County.

Gt

Page 6 of 16



Project
Ranking
20

Municipality

Fort Lauderdale

Project ID

FORT-122

Project Name

Safety Improvements : NW 15th Avenue Mobility Improvements

From Location

Sunrise Blvd

To Location Mills Pond Park
Work Mix Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure
Phase Construction

Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation

YEAR 1 - Construction

Recommended Phase Funding

$2,000,000

City Submitted Information

Project Description

Project Scope

Off-street shared use path on the east side of the roadway, lighting, crosswalks,
ADA improvements, traffic calming at key intersections.

Project Objective

There is a serious safety issue on this corridor with 3 fatalities and nearly 300
crashes in the last 5 years. There is significant cut through vehicle traffic between
Sunrise Blvd and NW 19th St which causes issues for the residents of this
neighborhood

Estimated Project Cost $2,000,000

Project Type Complete Streets, Safety
Primary Work Mix Safety Project
Secondary Work Mix Bike Path

Has design been completed? No

If Design completed, what percent?

Is right-of-way required?

Has right-of-way/utility relocation coordination occurred?

Point of Contact - First Name Karen

Point of Contact - Last Name Warfel

Point of Contact - Phone 9548283798

Point of Contact - Email kwarfel@fortlauderdale.gov
Construction Readiness Review

Detailed budget provided? Yes

Project timeline provided? Yes

Is the project ready to submit for permits? Yes

Readiness Review Comments:

The City provided a conceptual plan for the proposed improvements and are in
the process of finalizing the design for the proposed improvements. Project
entails roadway improvements within public ROW that will be further defined
during the design phase of the project. The City provided 30% plans and
combined cost estimate for FORT-122 and FORT-162. Current estimated budget
for the project is $1.25-$1.5 million. The cost is in line with current industry
standards. The Specimen Tree Replacement cost was not part of the review.

The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Overview was prepared by the Broward

MPO in partnership with the municipalities in Broward County. All project

information was provided by the municipalities. Projects were provided by
Broward County and were contained in the Surtax Plan approved by the voters in
November 2018. Project review comments were based on the information

provided by the municipalities.

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2
Page 7 of 16



FORT-122

Project Name
Safety Improvements : NW 15TH AVENUE MOBILITY IMPROVEMENTS

© ZDEN
— 0

®

Legend
I FORT-122
! ‘ Municipality

Unincorporated

Note:The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Map was prepared by the Broward MPO Surtax
Services. The project location information was provided by the municipality.

Municipality: Fort Lauderdale

FROM: Sunrise Blvd
TO: Mills Pond Park

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2

Page 8 of 16




Municipality

Fort Lauderdale

Project ID

FORT-162

Project Name

Street Lighting : NW 15th Avenue

From Location

Sunrise Blvd

To Location Mills Pond Park
Work Mix Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure
Phase Construction

Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation

YEAR 1 - Construction

Recommended Phase Funding

$996,668

City Submitted Information

Project Description

Sunrise Boulevard to NW 19th Street

Project Scope

Proving a multiuse path on one side of the street, crosswalks, lighting, traffic
calming, and landscaping to improve safety and connectivity for all users.

Project Objective

Safety and connectivity are the primary concerns for this project. There were 248
crashes in this corridor between 2015-2019 including 3 fatalities. The project will
address these concerns by providing a safe place for bicycles off the street,
lighting

Estimated Project Cost

$1,000,000

Project Type

Complete Streets, Safety

Primary Work Mix

Bike Lane Sidewalk

Secondary Work Mix Safety Project
Has design been completed? No

If Design completed, what percent?

Is right-of-way required?

Has right-of-way/utility relocation coordination occurred?

Point of Contact - First Name Karen

Point of Contact - Last Name Warfel

Point of Contact - Phone 9548283798
Point of Contact - Email kwarfel@fortlauderdale.gov
Construction Readiness Review

Detailed budget provided? Yes

Project timeline provided? Yes

Is the project ready to submit for permits? Yes

Readiness Review Comments:

This project is linked to FORT-122 which the City provided a conceptual plan for
the proposed improvements and are in the process of finalizing the design for the
proposed improvements. Project entails roadway improvements within public
ROW that will be further defined during the design phase of the project. The City
provided 30% plans and combined cost estimate for FORT-122 and FORT-162.
Current estimated budget for the project is $1.25-$1.5 million. The cost is in line
with current industry standards. The Specimen Tree Replacement cost was not
part of the review.

The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Overview was prepared by the Broward
MPO in partnership with the municipalities in Broward County. All project
information was provided by the municipalities. Projects were provided by
Broward County and were contained in the Surtax Plan approved by the voters in
November 2018. Project review comments were based on the information

provided by the municipalities.

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2
Page 9 of 16

Project
Ranking
32



FORT-162

Project Name
Street Lighting : NW 15TH AVENUE

0 &0 6N

—-C 1

®

Legend
I FORT-162
! ‘ Municipality

Unincorporated

Note:The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Map was prepared by the Broward MPO Surtax
Services. The project location information was provided by the municipality.

Municipality: Fort Lauderdale

FROM: Sunrise Blvd
TO: Mills Pond Park

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2

Page 10 of 16




Project

leSCoAL ﬁEAR MUNICIPAL SURTAX — MP% Ranking

38

CAP'TAL pR OJ ECTS pR | O R |‘|'| ES Metropolitan Planning Organization

Municipality Fort Lauderdale

Project ID FORT-108

Project Name Safety Improvements : ANDREWS AVE
From Location SE 17th Street

To Location Sunrise Blvd

Work Mix Capacity Increase, Widening

Phase Planning

Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation YEAR 1 - Planning

Recommended Phase Funding $150,000

City Submitted Information

SE 17TH ST TO SUNRISE BLVD

Project Description

Implement the preferred alternative from the one-way pairs feasibility study which
may include, dedicated transit lane, lane reconfiguring, improved pedestrian
accommodations, lighting, etc.

Project Scope

The project will address connectivity for all modes by improving facilities to and from
the downtown by the reconfiguration of Andrews Avenue to potentially a one-way in
order to move traffic more efficiently and add transit only lane to improve transit

Project Objective movement.

Estimated Project Cost $5,000,000

Project Type Complete Streets, Safety
Primary Work Mix Safety Project
Secondary Work Mix Transit Improvement
Has design been completed? No

If Design completed, what percent?

Is right-of-way required? Yes

Has right-of-wayl/utility relocation coordination occurred?

Point of Contact - First Name Karen

Point of Contact - Last Name Warfel

Point of Contact - Phone 9548283798

Point of Contact - Email kwarfel@fortlauderdale.gov

The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Overview was prepared by the
Broward MPO in partnership with the municipalities in Broward
County. All project information was provided by the municipalities.
Projects were provided by Broward County and were contained in
the Surtax Plan approved by the voters in November 2018. Project
review comments were based on the information provided by the
municipalities.

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2
Page 11 of 16



FORT-108

Project Name
Safety Improvements : ANDREWS AVE

(0] {2,500 5,000

Feet

FORT-108

®

Legend
I FORT-108

| | Municipality

Unincorporated

Note:The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Map was prepared by the Broward MPO Surtax
Services. The project location information was provided by the municipality.

Municipality: Fort Lauderdale

FROM: SE 17th Street
TO: Sunrise Blvd

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2

Page 12 of 16




Project

leSCoAL ﬁEAR MUNICIPAL SURTAX — MP% Ranking

63

CAP'TAL pR OJ ECTS pR | O R |‘|'| ES Metropolitan Planning Organization

Municipality Fort Lauderdale
Project ID FORT-104
Project Name Sidewalks : SIDEWALK PROGRAM - NEW CONSTRUCTION

From Location

To Location

Work Mix Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure
Phase Design

Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation YEAR 1 - Design

Recommended Phase Funding $360,000

City Submitted Information

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Project Description

Complete sidewalks in various locations across the city to complete pedestrian
connectivity.

Project Scope

There are many locations across the city that are lacking pedestrian connectivity due
to missing segments of sidewalks. This project will fill those missing gaps. The
transportation department has received many requests from residents and

Project Objective neighborhood associations to complete sidewalks however funding has not been
allocated.

Estimated Project Cost $3,000,000

Project Type Connectivity

Primary Work Mix Sidewalk

Secondary Work Mix

Has design been completed? No

If Design completed, what percent?

Is right-of-way required? No

Has right-of-wayl/utility relocation coordination occurred?

Point of Contact - First Name Karen

Point of Contact - Last Name Warfel

Point of Contact - Phone 9548283798

Point of Contact - Email kwarfel@fortlauderdale.gov

The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Overview was prepared by the
Broward MPO in partnership with the municipalities in Broward
County. All project information was provided by the municipalities.
Projects were provided by Broward County and were contained in
the Surtax Plan approved by the voters in November 2018. Project
review comments were based on the information provided by the
municipalities.

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2
Page 13 of 16



FORT-104

Sidewalks

Project Name
: SIDEWALK PROGRAM - NEW CONSTRUCTION

0 250 @

— € 01

n= J-
1 i
[ . .

®

Legend
= FORT-104
! ‘ Municipality

Unincorporated

Note:The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Map was prepared by the Broward MPO Surtax
Services. The project location information was provided by the municipality.

Municipality: Fort Lauderdale

FROM:
TO:

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2

Page 14 of 16




Project

leSCoAL ﬁEAR MUNICIPAL SURTAX — MP% Ranking

88

CAP'TAL pR OJ ECTS pR | O R |‘|'| ES Metropolitan Planning Organization

Municipality Fort Lauderdale

Project ID FORT-113

Project Name Safety Improvements : SE 3RD AVE
From Location SE 17th St

To Location Sunrise Blvd

Work Mix Bicycle Pedestrian Infrastructure
Phase Planning

Fiscal Year 2020 Recommendation YEAR 1 - Planning

Recommended Phase Funding $45,000

City Submitted Information

SE 17 ST TO SUNRISE BLVD

Project Description

Design of potential one-way pair concept with Andrews Ave to improve mobility
including the installation of a bike path and wider sidewalk and shade on NE 3rd
Ave. ltis predicted that this concept will also improve traffic flow.

Project Scope

This project will improve traffic flow and better move people through the reallocation
of travel lanes in a one-way pair configuration that allows additional space for
bicycles and pedestrians. It will reduce the signal cycles to improve vehicle flow with

Project Objective the one-way configuration.
Estimated Project Cost $1,500,000

Project Type Complete Streets, Safety
Primary Work Mix Bike Lane Sidewalk
Secondary Work Mix Transit Improvement

Has design been completed? No

If Design completed, what percent?

Is right-of-way required? Yes

Has right-of-wayl/utility relocation coordination occurred?

Point of Contact - First Name Christine

Point of Contact - Last Name Fanchi

Point of Contact - Phone 9548285226

Point of Contact - Email cfanchi@fortlauderdale.gov

The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Overview was prepared by the
Broward MPO in partnership with the municipalities in Broward
County. All project information was provided by the municipalities.
Projects were provided by Broward County and were contained in
the Surtax Plan approved by the voters in November 2018. Project
review comments were based on the information provided by the
municipalities.

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2
Page 15 of 16



FORT-113

Project Name
Safety Improvements : SE 3RD AVE

(0] {2,500 5,000

Feet

®

Legend
I FORT-113
! ‘ Municipality

Unincorporated

Note:The Municipal Surtax Capital Project Map was prepared by the Broward MPO Surtax
Services. The project location information was provided by the municipality.

Municipality: Fort Lauderdale

FROM: SE 17th St
TO: Sunrise Blvd

CAM 21-0411
Exhibit 2

Page 16 of 16




	Cover and Notes
	1-Municipal Surtax Capital Projects Priorities FY 2020 Cover Compressed
	2-REVISED Cycle 1 Inside Cover Notes and Legend

	Fort Lauderdale FINAL



